

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BID TABS**

DATE:  
WBS: VARIOUS  
DESCRIPTION: ANNUAL NEEDS  
COUNTY: PERSON AND DURHAM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Brentwood Display		Fulcher Electric		Watson Electrical		Traffic Control Devices	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD , (16", 1 SECT W/CNTDWN)	25	EA	\$700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$687.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$910.25	\$ 22,756.25
2	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	25	EA	\$600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$705.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$625.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$777.00	\$ 19,425.00
3	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4 SECTION)	10	EA	\$715.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$845.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$721.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$993.00	\$ 9,930.00
4	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 5 SECTION)	5	EA	\$760.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$936.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$1,248.00	\$ 6,240.00
5	SIGNAL CABLE	2000	LF	\$2.80	\$ 5,600.00	\$3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2.09	\$ 4,180.00
6	BACKPLATE	1	EA	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$132.00	\$ 132.00	\$221.00	\$ 221.00
7	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	1500	LF	\$3.55	\$ 5,325.00	\$3.10	\$ 4,650.00	\$1.60	\$ 2,400.00	\$3.18	\$ 4,770.00
8	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	1500	LF	\$1.05	\$ 1,575.00	\$1.65	\$ 2,475.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$2.04	\$ 3,060.00
9	TRACER WIRE	500	LF	\$0.50	\$ 250.00	\$1.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.60	\$ 300.00	\$0.80	\$ 400.00
10	TRENCHING (UNPAVED)	2500	LF	\$6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$6.25	\$ 15,625.00	\$5.70	\$ 14,250.00	\$6.11	\$ 15,275.00
11	TRENCHING (PAVED)	100	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.72	\$ 2,072.00
12	BORE AND JACK	100	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.87	\$ 2,087.00
13	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (1.2")	2000	LF	\$16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$15.40	\$ 30,800.00	\$15.94	\$ 31,880.00
14	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (2.2")	1000	LF	\$14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17.70	\$ 17,700.00	\$19.56	\$ 19,560.00
15	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	25	EA	\$235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$225.44	\$ 5,636.00
16	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEAVY DUTY)	3	EA	\$370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$395.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$398.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$479.00	\$ 1,437.00
17	WOOD POLE	15	EA	\$895.00	\$ 13,425.00	\$875.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$855.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$974.00	\$ 14,610.00
18	GUY ASSEMBLY	15	EA	\$385.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$398.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$478.50	\$ 7,177.50
19	1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2	EA	\$180.00	\$ 360.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$383.00	\$ 766.00	\$324.00	\$ 648.00
20	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	15	EA	\$360.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$345.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$412.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$498.00	\$ 7,470.00
21	2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING	1	EA	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$345.00	\$ 345.00	\$389.00	\$ 389.00	\$585.00	\$ 585.00
22	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	10000	LF	\$5.25	\$ 52,500.00	\$5.35	\$ 53,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$6.21	\$ 62,100.00
23	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	5000	LF	\$1.40	\$ 7,000.00	\$1.40	\$ 7,000.00	\$1.30	\$ 6,500.00	\$1.39	\$ 6,950.00
24	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (12 FIBER)	1000	LF	\$1.10	\$ 1,100.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3.30	\$ 3,300.00	\$1.97	\$ 1,970.00
25	INTERCONNECT CENTER	1	EA	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,348.00	\$ 1,348.00	\$1,843.00	\$ 1,843.00
26	FIBER-OPTIC TRANSCEIVER, DROP & REPEAT	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$5,176.00	\$ 5,176.00	\$2,706.00	\$ 2,706.00
27	DELINEATOR MARKER	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$105.00	\$ 105.00	\$117.00	\$ 117.00
28	CABLE TRANSFER	2	EA	\$285.00	\$ 570.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$401.00	\$ 802.00
29	SIGNAL PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION	5	EA	\$1,460.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$1,325.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$1,804.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$1,992.00	\$ 9,960.00
30	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	5	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 950.00	\$311.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$364.00	\$ 1,820.00
31	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$585.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$1,714.00	\$ 6,856.00
32	CONTROLLER WITH CABINET (TYPE 2070L, BASE MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$12,269.00	\$ 12,269.00	\$14,237.00	\$ 14,237.00
33	CONTROLLER WITH CABINET (TYPE 2070L, POLE MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$9,977.00	\$ 9,977.00	\$13,527.00	\$ 13,527.00
34	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	1	EA	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$155.00	\$ 155.00	\$148.00	\$ 148.00
35	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	4	EA	\$375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$283.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$353.00	\$ 1,412.00
36	METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	4	EA	\$7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$7,984.00	\$ 31,936.00	\$8,158.00	\$ 32,632.00
37	INSTALL REUSED METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,428.00	\$ 9,712.00	\$602.00	\$ 2,408.00
38	INSTALL REUSED METAL POLE WITH SINGLE MAST ARM	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$2,497.00	\$ 9,988.00	\$1,053.00	\$ 4,212.00
39	INSTALL REUSED METAL POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARM	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$2,736.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$1,354.00	\$ 5,416.00
40	SOIL TEST	15	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$1,222.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$1,655.00	\$ 24,825.00
41	DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	40	CY	\$780.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$825.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$903.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$1,166.85	\$ 46,674.00
42	METAL STRAIN POLE DESIGN	4	EA	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$277.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$143.00	\$ 572.00
43	MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE DESIGN	4	EA	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$277.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$143.00	\$ 572.00
44	BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY & CABINET	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,616.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00
45	72 HOUR EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	2	EA	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,231.00	\$ 2,462.00	\$903.00	\$ 1,806.00
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>				<b>346,665.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>357,705.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>391,647.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>428,009.75</b>	